

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 197 OF 2005

NASIHULLAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/07/2005 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B Dutta, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

for Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

State of Jharkhand

Ms. Pinky Anand, Addl. Adv. General

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

State of J & K

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Mathur and Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, learned counsel acc  
epts

notice on behalf of States of Jharkhand and Jammu & Kashmir.

Three weeks' time is allowed for filing vakalatnama an

d counter

affidavit on behalf of the respective States. Within the same  
time the Union of  
India may also file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed three we  
eks  
thereafter.

List the matter thereupon.

Prakash ] [ Charanjeet Kaur ]

t Master Court Master

[ Om

Cour