

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 197 OF 2005

NASIHULLAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 273 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Prof. Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B Dutta, ASG

No. 1 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

No. 3 Dr. Rajeev B Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

No. 2 Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mrs. Asha G Nair, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let further affidavit be filed by the State of Jammu and Kashmir as to

why no steps have been taken for deportation of the petitioners.

Place the matter on 21st November, 2005.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Om Prakash]

Court Master Court Master