

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.273 OF 2005

MAJEED KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Dutta,ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. A. Tarique,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the affidavit filed by the Union of India.

Place the matter after three months.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master